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Figure S1.1HNMR spectral of probe NBD-Id. 

Figure S2. 13C NMR spectral of probe NBD-Id
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Figure S3. ESI-HRMS spectra of NBD-Id.

Figure S4. ESI-HRMS spectra of the reaction solution of HSO3
– and NBD-Id.
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Figure S5. Changes in 1HNMR spectral of NBD-Id in the absence andpresence of NaHSO3 in 

DMSO-D6/D2O = 1:1 (v/v).
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Figure S6. Absorption (A) and fluorescence (B) spectra of NBD-Id and NBD-Id-S.



5

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
40

60

80

100

 467
 593

Fl
uo

re
sc

en
ce

 In
te

ns
ity

 (a
. u

.)

pH

Figure S7. Fluorescence intensity of NBD-Id (10 M) at em = 467 nm (■), and em = 593 nm (■) 

in PBS buffer with different pH level.
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Figure S8. Effects of pH on the fluorescence response of NBD-Id (10 M) towards HSO3
– (5.0 

equiv.) at em = 467 nm (A), and F467/F593 (B) in PBS buffer.


